## 508071256 08/17/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8118409

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
INTEGRA LIFESCIENCE	ES CORP	ORATION			05/18/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES NR IRELAND LIMITED					
Street Address:	SIXTH FLOOR					
Internal Address:	2 GRAND CANAL SQUARE					
City:	DUBLIN					
State/Country:	IRELAND					
Postal Code:	2					
Property TypeApplication Number:1816		8166458	Number 6458			
CORRESPONDENCE D						
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	•	502)585-2207 the e-mail addres	e firet: if that ie un	successfi	ul it will be cont	
				34666331		
using a fax number, if p		If that is unsucce	essiui, it will de sel			
	E	02-977-8200				
Phone: Email:	5 ta	02-977-8200 ammy.swarens@di	nsmore.com			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	5 ta E	02-977-8200 ammy.swarens@di NSMORE & SHO	nsmore.com HL LLP			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	5 ti 2	02-977-8200 ammy.swarens@di	nsmore.com HL LLP 0			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	5 tı 2 C	02-977-8200 ammy.swarens@di NNSMORE & SHO 55 E 5TH ST #190	nsmore.com HL LLP 0			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	5 tı 2 C	02-977-8200 ammy.swarens@di DINSMORE & SHO 55 E 5TH ST #190 DINCINNATI, OHIO	nsmore.com HL LLP 0			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	5 tı 2 C	02-977-8200 ammy.swarens@di DINSMORE & SHO 55 E 5TH ST #190 DINCINNATI, OHIO	nsmore.com HL LLP 0 45202 EICHENBERGER			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made, executed, and delivered by and between Integra LifeSciences Corporation, having a post office address of 311 Enterprise Drive, Plainsboro, NJ 08536 (the "Assignor") and Integra LifeSciences NR Ireland Limited, having post office address Sixth Floor, 2 Grand Canal Square, 2 Dublin, Ireland ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Integra LifeSciences Corporation together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to an Ergonomic Tubing Attachment for Medical Apparatus, (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in provisional patent application bearing serial number 62/340,591 filed on May 24, 2016 and provisional patent application bearing serial number 62/424,589 filed on November 21, 2016 and to a Tubing Clip (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in design patent application bearing serial number 29/565,482 filed on May 20, 2016 and to a Tubing Cartridge for an Ultrasonic Surgical Aspirator (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in design patent application bearing serial number 29/580,596 filed on October 11, 2016 (collectively, the "Applications").

WHEREAS, Integra Lifesciences NR Ireland Limited together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below), and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the above premises, and the mutual promises and covenants hereinafter set forth, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Integra LifeSciences Corporation and Integra LifeSciences NR Ireland Limited enter into this Assignment, and intending to be legally bound thereby, Integra LifeSciences Corporation hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers to Integra LifeSciences NR Ireland Limited the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said Invention(s);

- said Applications, including any and all designs, divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, provisionals or non-provisionals claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, reissues thereof, and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all foreign and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid;
- any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 064618 FRAME: 0302 any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property").

ASSIGNOR HEREBY FURTHER AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents necessary to perfect Assignee's right, title, and interested in and to said Application, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at Assignee's expense;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

INTEGRA/IJFESCIENCES CORPORATION
Ву: // //
Print Name: NEAL GLUECK
Title: VICE PRESIDE NT, TAX
Date: 511822017

ASSIGNEE: INTEGRA VAFESCIEZOUS NR IRELAND LIMITER By:\_ GLUECK Print Nanie! Title: Di RECTOR 

Assignment Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 064618 FRAME: 0303

**RECORDED: 08/17/2023**